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Broadband Forum Liaison To:

IETF ADSLMIB WG

Menachem Dodge, Menachem.Dodge@ecitele.com; adslmib@ietf.org

From:
Christophe Alter
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
(christophe.alter@orange.com) 

Liaison Communicated By: Peter Adams (peter.adams@adtran.com)

Date: 25th May 2012

Subject: xDSL MIB

The Broadband Forum Operations and Network Management (O&NM) Working Group has recently completed development of TR-252i2, xDSL Protocol-Independent Management Model, a copy of which is attached to this liaison.

The Broadband Forum would like to express its support for development of an SNMP MIB by the IETF ADSLMIB WG based on the management model in BBF TR-252i2. We believe this development can be done by building on the MIB in RFC 5650. 
The Broadband Forum O&NM WG looks forward to working with the IETF ADSLMIB WG to provide assistance in the development of the MIB.  We propose that joint teleconferences between the Broadband Forum O&NM WG and the IETF ADSLMIB WG are held in the near future to help move this effort forward. 

We look forward to further discussions regarding cooperation in this area. Our next meeting is August 27 - 31, 2012 in Bucharest, Romania.

Sincerely,

Christophe Alter,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:

Christophe Alter, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair (christophe.alter@orange.com) 

Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Gabrielle Bingham, Broadband Forum Secretariat (gbingham@broadband-forum.org)
Peter Adams, Broadband Forum Operations and Network Management WG Chair (peter.adams@adtran.com)

Moti Morgenstern, Broadband Forum Operations and Network Management WG Vice-Chair (moti.morgenstern@ecitele.com)

Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

	DATES 
	LOCATION 

	27th – 31st August, 2012
	Bucharest, Romania

	3rd – 7th December, 2012
	Osaka, Japan


Note: A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
Attachments:

TR-252i2, xDSL Protocol-Independent Management Model
